

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017**

=====

BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

JAYANI B SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

SHASHVATA U SHUKLA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

MR DEEP D VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA**

**Date : 06/12/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, learned advocate Shri Deep Vyas requests for time to file affidavit.

Learned advocate Ms. Jayani Shah for the petitioner has stated that there is some urgency and the matter may be taken up.

Therefore, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 12.12.2017 finally as a last chance to enable learned advocate Shri Vyas to file reply. It is made clear that, if it is not available, alternate arrangement shall be made.

**(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)**

ABHISHEK