

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017**

=====

BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL & 1....Petitioner(s)
 Versus
 AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 3....Respondent(s)
 =====

Appearance:
 MS JAYANI B SHAH for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2
 SHASHVATA U SHUKLA for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2
 MR DEEP D VYAS for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4
 =====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA**

Date : 12/12/2017

ORAL ORDER

As the affidavit in reply is served to learned advocate, Ms.Jayani Shah for the petitioners, she has requested for time.

Leave to join State of Gujarat, through Secretary, Urban Housing & Urban Development Department, New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar as party respondent.

Issue **notice** to the newly added party respondent, returnable on 9th January, 2018.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)

Gautam