

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017**

=====

**BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL & 1....Petitioner(s)**

**Versus**

**AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 4....Respondent(s)**

=====

Appearance:

MS. JAYANI B SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

SHASHVATA U SHUKLA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

MR DEEP D VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA**

**Date : 09/01/2018**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request made by learned advocate Shri Shashvata Shukla appearing with learned advocate Ms. Jayani Shah that the Civil Application may be permitted to be circulated on 16.01.2018 with the name of the concerned parties as it is without middle name.

Permission granted with consent of learned advocate Shri Deep Vyas for the respondent No.1.

Stand over to 16.01.2018.

**(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)**

ABHISHEK