

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018**

=====

BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

SHASHVATA U SHUKLA(8069) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 03/07/2018

ORAL ORDER

Let the matter receive consideration by the
other Court.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

AMAR SINGH