

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR SUBSTITUTE SERVICE) NO. 1 of 2019****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017****=====**
BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)**Versus****AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 4 other(s)**
=====**Appearance:****JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****SHASHVATA U SHUKLA(8069) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****Date : 10/08/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Dipen Sankhesara, learned advocate appearing for Mr. Deep D. Vyas, learned advocate for the respondent, states that Mr. Vyas, learned advocate has filed a leave note. Request is made for an adjournment with the consent of Mr. Shashvata U. Shukla, learned advocate for the petitioners.

At his request, let the matter appear on 21.9.2021.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

BINOY B PILLAI