

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017**

=====

BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

SHASHVATA U SHUKLA(8069) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR.MEET THAKKAR, AGP (1) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**Date : 29/11/2021****ORAL ORDER**

1. Leave to add Competent Authority and Deputy Collector, Urban Land Ceiling Office, Shanti Commercial Center, 1st Floor, Gheekanta, Ahmedabad as party respondent under the ULC Act.
2. Issue **NOTICE** to the newly added party respondent, returnable on 21.12.2021. Direct service is permitted.

ANKIT SHAH

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)