

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR SUBSTITUTE SERVICE) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017**

=====

BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

SHASHVATA U SHUKLA(8069) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DIGANT B KAKKAD(6523) for the Respondent(s) No. 14,17,6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,15,16,18,2,7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 08/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for respondents No. 6 to 17 has submitted that that they have sent their reply for affirmation and seeks two weeks' time.

As a last chance time is granted.

To be listed on 28.7.2022.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

MARY VADAKKAN