

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR SUBSTITUTE SERVICE) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 of 2017

=====

BHARATBHAI MOTIBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
 SHASHVATA U SHUKLA(8069) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
 for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 5
 MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR DIGANT B KAKKAD(6523) for the Respondent(s) No. 14,17,6
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.
 1,10,11,12,13,15,16,18,2,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 05/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Ms Dhvani Tripathi, learned Assistant Government Pleader states that the affidavit-in-reply is ready and she would be filing with the registry today itself. Request is made for an adjournment by the learned advocates appearing for the respective respondents.

List the matter on 25.07.2023.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

BINOY B PILLAI